



## 24/7 MOBILE PHLEBOTOMY SERVICE TARIFF 2015

Medical Assistance UK provides a professional **Mobile Phlebotomy Service** anywhere in **London** and many other geographical areas around the UK.

**Our special minimum fee for Thyroid UK is only £39.95 per client plus 35p per mile base to base (CM2 9JY)**

The above fee covers **two hours** base to base for **one mobile phlebotomist**. Any **additional time** will be charged at **£5.00 per 15 minutes** (or part thereof) per phlebotomist. All time is calculated **'base to base'**. We are happy to provide a written **'fixed fee quotation'** for any client who needs our service.

If you require more than one phlebotomist, you will be charged **per** phlebotomist.

Please note that our fee covers our mobile phlebotomy service only and is payable in full and not reimbursed:

- (a) if the assignment is **cancelled the same day** and/or
- (b) if the assignment is **missed for any other reason** and/or
- (c) our phlebotomist is unable to obtain a **blood sample** from any patient for any reason and/or
- (d) **if the patient is not at the address** at the time of the appointment. If the patient is not at the address our phlebotomist will wait for **15 minutes** before returning to base or leaving the address to go to the next client. In every case all mileage and/or any other travelling expenses will be charged to cover our costs

### ADDITIONAL CHARGES

An additional charge **may** apply for any blood test that needs to be done **before 9am, after 9pm** or on a **Bank Holiday**. MAUK will also request reimbursement for the **£10.00 London Congestion Charge, parking fees, tolls** and **courier** costs if requested or applicable.

If you ask our phlebotomist to take your blood sample(s) to your local Post Office (if it is open) an additional **£15.00** will be charged plus additional time and mileage. If a **same day courier service** is requested the courier fee will be added to our invoice and we will add a further £10.00 for arranging a courier.

If Vacutainer blood test kits are not supplied by you we will charge an **additional fee** to supply all necessary supplies. For infection control reasons we are not able to use any type of 'open topped' collection tubes.

Our service does not include the analysis of blood samples but we are able to send blood samples to a private laboratory via a local postbox if you wish for which there is no additional charge.

**We generally request 24 HOURS NOTICE before any visit but we can occasionally give a SAME DAY service for an additional £25.00 fee.**

Our fees are **payable in advance** at the time of booking unless otherwise agreed in writing. We accept most debit and credit cards or a BACS payment can be made. Currently we do not charge **VAT**.

**FOR FURTHER DETAILS OR A QUOTATION PLEASE CONTACT US!**

**Medical Assistance UK Limited, Beehive Works, Beehive Lane, Chelmsford, Essex, CM2 9JY**  
**Telephone: 01245 490400 Fax: 01245 287411 Email: info@ma-uk.com Website: www.ma-uk.com**